

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20138/2009

HOME CARE RETAIL MARTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 24.8.2009.

Interim order passed by the High Court is extended
till then.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master