

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6634 OF 2009

HOME CARE RETAIL MARTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction with letter received from
Judge, Small Causes Court, Mumbai)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter of Judge, Court of Small
Causes, Mumbai.

As requested in the letter, the time for
disposing of L.D. Suit No.124/2008 is extended
till the end of this year.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master