

Â

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6634 OF 2009

HOME CARE RETAIL MARTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The concerned Judge, Small Causes Court should now ensure that L.D. Suit No. 124 of 2008 is disposed of positively by July 31, 2013 and no further extension is sought.

The parties too are directed to fully co-operate with the said Court in disposal of the said suit within the aforestated time.

Office Report for Directions is ordered accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|